House

FICAL

AGENCY

Total

Department

Year Employees*
1998 17,285
1999 17,778
2000 18,634
2001 18,641
2002 17,827
2003 17,295
2004 16,772
2005 16,935
2006 16,940
2007 16,260
2008 16,324
2009 15,519
2010 14,931
2011 13,991
2012 13,585
2013 13,171
2014 12,685
2015 12,965
2016 12,524
2017 12,164
2018 12,145
2019 12,025
2020 11,731
2021 11,038
2022 10,608

Number of Employees

Total
Minority
Employees
3,478
3,480
3,558
3,554
3,489
3,414
3,294
3,392
3,455
3,288
3,398
3,244
3,149
2,954
2,850
2,762
2,655
2,738
2,670
2,602
2,658
2,722
2,691
2,535
2,478

Total
Corrections
Officers’
8,688
9,040
9,522
9,677
9,381
9,085
8,675
8,884
8,913
8,427
8,616
8,048
7,588
6,917
6,425
6,895
5,996
6,120
6,403
6,170
5,927
6,070
5,719
5,012
4,752

* Employee counts taken in December, last pay period of calendar year.

Total
Female
Corrections
Officers
1,873
1,893
1,957
1,981
1,885
1,802
1,686
1,746
1,759
1,620
1,723
1,548
1,485
1,297
1,202
1,263
1,064
1,221
1,142
1,088
1,024
1,068
1,005
918
863

Total
Minority
Corrections
Officers
1,939
1,959
2,012
1,738
1,769
1,707
1,605
1,688
1,766
1,649
1,764
1,625
1,537
1,394
1,258
1,414
1,143
1,200
1,323
1,276
1,253
1,249
1,324
1,192
1,124

lIncludes Corrections Officers, Corrections Medical Officers, and Corrections Medical Unit Officers. Prior to 2012,
included Corrections Medical Aides, Resident Unit Officers, and Work Camp Supervisors, until those specific

positions were abolished.

Source: Summary of Michigan Department of Corrections Statistical Reports; Operations Support Administration,
Bureau of Human Resources; (formerly Administration and Programs, Office of Personnel and Labor Relations)
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